



## MESSAGE No. 149

Mr Speaker

The Legislative Council acquaints the Legislative Assembly that it has agreed to the *Local Government Legislation Amendment Bill 2014* subject to the amendments contained in the Schedule annexed; in which amendments the Legislative Council desires the concurrence of the Legislative Assembly.

A handwritten signature in blue ink, consisting of several large, sweeping loops and a trailing end.

Hon Barry House  
President of the Legislative Council

Legislative Council Chamber  
Perth, 13 September 2016

*Schedule indicating the amendments made by the Legislative Council in the Local Government Legislation Amendment Bill 2014*

**No. 1**

Clause 26, page 19, lines 4 and 5 — To delete the clause.

**No. 2**

Clause 27, page 19, line 6 to page 20, line 29 — To delete the clause.

**No. 3**

Clause 28, page 21, lines 2 and 3 — To delete the clause

**No. 4**

Clause 29, page 21, line 4 to page 22, line 20 — To delete the clause.

**No. 5**

Clause 53, page 28, lines 17 and 18 — To delete the clause.

**No. 6**

Clause 54, page 28, lines 19 to 24 — To delete the clause.

**No. 7**

New Division 14A, page 29, after line 20 — To insert —

**Division 14A — *Graffiti Vandalism Act 2016* amended**

**58A Act amended**

This Division amends the *Graffiti Vandalism Act 2016*.

**58B Section 4 amended**

In section 4 in the definition of *public property* delete paragraph (c) and insert:

- (c) a local government, regional local government or regional subsidiary;

**No. 8**

New Division 16A, page 30, after line 22 — To insert —

**Division 16A — *Health Services Act 2016* amended**

**62A Act amended**

This Division amends the *Health Services Act 2016*.

**62B Section 6 amended**

In section 6 in the definition of *public authority* delete paragraph (c) and insert:

(c) a local government, regional local government or regional subsidiary;

**No. 9**

New Division 26A, page 34, after line 24 — To insert —

**Division 26A — *Public Health Act 2016* amended**

**82A Act amended**

This Division amends the *Public Health Act 2016*.

**82B Section 4 amended**

In section 4(1) in the definition of *public authority* after paragraph (d) insert:

(da) a regional subsidiary; or

**No. 10**

Long Title, page 1, the 2<sup>nd</sup> bullet point — To delete “**Acts; and**” and insert —

**Acts.**

**No. 11**

Long Title, page 1 — To delete the 3<sup>rd</sup> bullet point.



Clerk of the Legislative Council